Aspendale Fee Structure & Services List:

Our Cabins and Lodges:

The Lodge is a two-story dorm style building that sleeps 78 guests; 34 on the lower level and 44 on the upper. The lower lodge is a single-gender dormitory lodge. The upper level has 22 beds on each side with bathroom accommodations. There is a large room with fireplace, tables and couches.

The Cave is a motel-like room with a queen-size bed, a set of twin bunks and a private bathroom. Also serves as our Nursing Station. **The Aspen** sleeps 42 guests and is divided into two sides with a large center room with couches, fireplace and full kitchen. This cabin is 2600 sq ft.

The Cliffords are two separate dorm-style buildings and together they sleep 64 guests; each has a small lounge area with fireplace.

The Grandview is a two-gender cabin with 16 beds on each side. The center meeting area has a fireplace, kitchen and lounge area.

The Pine sleeps up to 10 guests, private bedroom, 2 bathrooms, fireplace, kitchen and 8 additional bunks.

The Spruce has 3 bedrooms, 3 baths, and sleeps 14 guests. It has a large living area with fireplace and kitchen.

Lodging with Meal Plans:

One night with 3 meals \$45.00 person One night with 4 meals \$53.00 person

Two nights with 4 meals \$73.00 person
Two nights with 5 meals \$81.50 person
Two nights with 6 meals \$90.00 person

Meals: \$8.00 breakfast \$8.50 lunch & supper Our dorm lodging rate is \$20.00 per night

Pricing for Children:

7 years and up full price

3 to 6 half price

under 3 and not taking a plate \$3.00 per day \$3.00 day fee for infants (insurance fee)

Day Use Fee:

\$3.00 per person

Prices will vary depending on which meals are chosen

Lodging with a meal plan is based on Dorm lodging. Private cabins will have an upgrade fee of \$40.00 per night per cabin. The upgrade fee for *the Cave* is \$30.00 per night.

Please call for a quote for full summer camp rates- 575-682-2605

Lodge Rates:

Aspen Cabin \$500.00 per night
Grandview Cabin \$375.00 per night
Spruce \$275.00.per night
Pine Cabin \$200.00 per night

Family Cabins

The Van Haselen, Hayes, and Dunham, are private cabins with 2 bedroom 1 bathroom and fully-equipped kitchens. These cabins are designed to sleep up to 6 quests (see lodge capacities page).

Rates: \$100.00 per night for the first 2 guests plus \$10/person for each additional guest. These rates are for groups preparing their own meals.

Chapel (seating for 200 Plus) \$200.00 per day for groups lodging

This fee will be waived for groups of 50 or more that utilize lodging with a meal plan.

Founders West Room \$125.00 per day for groups lodging

Ask for quote for Video and/or Sound System.

Our Recreation Activities & Rates:

* Odyssey Ropes Course \$15.00 per guest s (minimum of \$300.00 to open & staff)

* Mountain Ropes \$15.00 per guest s (minimum or \$300.00 to open & staff)

* Zip Line \$5.00 (Minimum of 15 guests)

* Camp Fire \$15.00

* Paint Ball \$18.00 Speedball \$7.00

* Snow Tubes \$5.00 per tube. * Air Rifles, Archery \$35.00 per hour

* Baseball, Basketball, Volleyball courts, horseshoe ring, (No Charge)

Recreation is available based on weather conditions.

RV Sites and Primitive Camping Area:

Screened Shelter - \$40/night • Tent camping - \$5/person per night

RV Sites with Full Hook-ups: \$30.00 per night Example: Picnic or child under 3

Booking Deposits:

A booking deposit will be determined based on total usage (based on 10% of total charges).

Please bring your own bedding and linens. Firewood, cooking utensils, and coffee pot are supplied in cabins so equipped.